505906616 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5953333

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC | 02/07/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TRANSPORTATION IP HOLDINGS, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 901 MAIN AVENUE | |
| City: | NORWALK | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06851 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16676227 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1:806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GET14318DIV1 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LUKAS MCNETT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lukas McNett/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/07/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_GET14318DIV1#page1.tif source=Assignment_GET14318DIV1#page2.tif

PATENT 505906616 REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0989

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC" TO
"TRANSPORTATION IP HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3039012 8100 SR# 20198024828

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC, Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 203983261

Date: 11-12-19

PATENT REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0990 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 11/12/2019
FILED 10:12 AM 11/12/2019
SR 20198024828 - File Number 3039012

STATE OF DELAWARE

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GE GLOBAL SOURCING LLC

GE Global Sourcing LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Company was originally formed under the name GE Global Sourcing LLC, and the certificate of formation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 1, 1999 (the "Certificate of Formation").

SECOND: That in accordance with Section 18-208 of the DLLCA, the Member has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to Transportation IP Holdings, LLC and to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation, and such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The text of the Certificate of Formation of this Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Transportation IP Holdings, LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this first amended & restated certificate of formation in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the DLLCA, this 12th day of November 2019.

w. (

James Winger B1648AEJBF7B4F7...

DocuSigned by:

Name: James Winget

Title: Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 051854 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 02/07/2020